
Page 1 of 3 
 

PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ¸ÀPÁðgÀ 

ºÁ¸À£À ªÉÊzÀåQÃAiÀÄ «eÁÕ£ÀUÀ¼À ¸ÀA¸ÉÜ, ºÁ¸À£À 

HASSAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, HASSAN 
(An Autonomous Institute under the Dept of Medical Education, Government of Karnataka) 

SRI CHAMARAJENDRA HOSPITAL CAMPUS, HASSAN 
Website: www.hims-hassan.org    Phone/Fax No.08172-231699, 231599,  Email:directorhims@yahoo.com 

  

No.HIMS/EST-01/15/2021-22          Date: 03.12.2021. 

Corrigendum -5 

Subject: Withdrawal of CMO post from walk in interview reg… 

 
1)  HIMS Notification No. HIMS/C.(1) /15/2021-22 Dated 29.10.2021 
2) HIMS Corrigendum No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 08.11.2021 
3) HIMS Corrigendum-2 No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 11.11.2021 
4) HIMS Corrigendum-3 No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 16.11.2021                   
5) HIMS Corrigendum-4 No. HIMS/C.(1) /15 /2021-22 Dated 22.11.2021 
6) Govt. of Karnataka Notification MED493 MPS2021dated 01.12.2021 
 
       With reference to Government of Karnataka Notification MED493 
MPS2021dated 01.12.2021 regarding Permanent transfer of Casualty Medical 
Officer. The vacancy list of our Institute was updated and walk in interview for the 
post of CMO has been withdrawn. Amendment to Notification No. HIMS/C.(1) 
/15/2021-22 Dated 29.10.2021 is issued as under.  
 

FOR 

Non Teaching Posts 

Sl. No. Department Post Reservation 

1 
Community Medicine 
Casualty 

  LMO  - 2 
  CMO  - 1 

LC   - 1 
RPC  - 2 

 
READ AS 

Non Teaching Posts 

Sl. No. Department Post Reservation 

1 Community Medicine   LMO  - 2   LC   - 1 , RPC  - 1 

 
               



Page 2 of 3 
 

 
FOR 

4 (a)  LMO or CMO- No of post-02 (Residual Parent Cadre) 
(i.e either LMO-2 or LMO-1/CMO-1)  
Category Woman Rural Ex-

Service 
men 

Physically 
Handicapp

ed 

Kannad
a 

Mediu
m 

Displac
ed by 

Project 

General 
Merit 

Trans 
Gender 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

SC - - - - - - 1 - 1 

ST - - - - - - 1 - 1 

CAT I - - - - - - - - - 

II(A) - - - - - - - - - 

II(B) - - - - - - - - - 

III(A) - - - - - - - - - 

III(B) - - - - - - - - - 

GM - - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL - -  - - - - 2 - 2 
 

         
READ AS 

4 (a)  LMO - No of post-01 (Residual Parent Cadre) 
  
Category Woman Rural Ex-

Service 
men 

Physically 
Handicapp

ed 

Kannad
a 

Mediu
m 

Displac
ed by 

Project 

General 
Merit 

Trans 
Gender 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

SC - - - - - - 1 - 1 

ST - - - - - - - - - 

CAT I - - - - - - - - - 

II(A) - - - - - - - - - 

II(B) - - - - - - - - - 

III(A) - - - - - - - - - 

III(B) - - - - - - - - - 

GM - - - - - - - - - 

TOTAL - -  - - - - 1 - 1 

          



Page 3 of 3 
 

FOR 

4 (b). LMO or CMO - No of post-01 [Local Cadre – (HK - 371 J)]  
Category Woman Rural Ex-

Service 
men 

Physically 
Handicapp

ed 

Kannad
a 

Mediu
m 

Displac
ed by 

Project 

General 
Merit 

Trans 
Gender 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

SC - - - - - - - - - 

ST - - - - - - - - - 

CAT- I - - - - - - - - - 

II(A) - - - - - - - - - 

II(B) - - - - - - - - - 

III(A) - - - - - - - - - 

III(B) - - - - - - - - - 

GM - - - - - - 1 - 1 
TOTAL - -  - - - - 1 - 1 

          
READ AS 

4 (b). LMO - No of post-01 [Local Cadre – (HK - 371 J)]  
Category Woman Rural Ex-

Service 
men 

Physically 
Handicapp

ed 

Kannad
a 

Mediu
m 

Displac
ed by 

Project 

General 
Merit 

Trans 
Gender 

Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

SC - - - - - - - - - 
ST - - - - - - - - - 
CAT- I - - - - - - - - - 
II(A) - - - - - - - - - 
II(B) - - - - - - - - - 
III(A) - - - - - - - - - 
III(B) - - - - - - - - - 
GM - - - - - - 1 - 1 
TOTAL - -  - - - - 1 - 1 

          
 
                                                                                                                             sd 
                                                                   Chief Administrative Officer 
                                                                   Hassan Institute of medical Sciences, Hassan                                                         

 


